

Republic of the Philippines Department of Social Welfare and Development

IBP Road, Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City 1126
Telephone Nos. (02) 931-8101 to 07 Local 122 or 124

Email: bacsec@dswd.gov.ph

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 1

Title : Supply and Delivery of Automatic Vacuum Sealing Machine for

DSWD-NROC

ITB No. : **GOP/16-DSWD-042**

Date : 23 August 2016

This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders announcing changes in the procurement schedule, to wit:

I. Pre-Bid Conference

The schedule of the Pre-Bid Conference was moved from 24 August 2016 to 07 September 2016, 10:00 a.m at Katapatan Room (Board Room), 4th Floor, DSWD Central Office, IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

II. Deadline for the Submission and Receipt of Bids

The schedule of the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids was moved from 07 September 2016 to 21 September 2016 at 2:30 p.m at Katapatan Room (Board Room), 4th Floor, DSWD Central Office, IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City. Bids must be delivered to the BAC Secretariat Office, Ground Floor, DSWD Central Office. Late Bids will not be accepted.

The Bid Opening will immediately follow after the deadline, to be held at the Legal Service Conference Room, 4th Floor, DSWD Central Office, IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City.

III. Issuance of Bidding Documents

The issuance of bidding documents is extended until 21 September 2016.

This Bid Bulletin shall form part of the bidding documents.

Please be guided accordingly.

VILMA B. CABRERA

Undersecretary and Bids and Awards Committee-I, Chairperson

Original Signed
CARLO FLORENDO C. CASTRO
Director IV and
Bids and Awards Committee-I Vice-Chairperson

Please accomplish this portion and send it to facsimile no. (02) 931-6139 or email at bacsec@dswd.gov.ph Received from DSWD, Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1 for the "Supply and Delivery of Automatic Vacuum Sealing Machine for DSWD-NROC" (ITB No. GOP/16-DSWD-042).				
Designation	:			
Company	:			